Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
655 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 535, A.] ‘ [Published October 20, 1961.
CHAPTER 569

AN ACT to create 20.650 (17a) and 40.655 (1) (d) of the statutes, relating
to the payment of tuition by the state for elementary school children
living in foster homes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows: .

SECTION 1. 20.650 (17a) of the statutes is created to read:

20.650 (17a) SCHOOL TUITION, FOSTER HOME CHILDREN. On July 1,
1961, and annually thereafter, $25,000 for payment of the legal tuition of
children in foster homes attending school as provided in s. 40.655 (1) (d).

SECTION 2. 40.655 (1) (d) of the statutes is created to read:

40.655 (1) (d) For mentally handicapped children including mentally
retarded, emotionally disturbed and epileptic children in foster homes at-
tending school out of the appropriation made by s. 20.650 (17a).

Approved October 4, 1961.
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